
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the 7th day of June 2011 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert - County Judge

Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct # 1

Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2

Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3

James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 21, 2010, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2011 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Non Departmental Contingency

Non-Departmental Accounting Unit: 100409100

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100409100-66500

AMOUNT

199,810

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Budget AC Transfers

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100409100-15900

AMOUNT

199,810

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: 199,810

EXPLANATION: Amend the Budget pursuant LGC 111.0706 to reimburse Contingency for Contract Deputy Vehicles.

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF FO5WF7BEND

BY:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

Robert E. Hdbert/CoiinV^uai^1^

X GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Form BO1
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Contract Deputy Capital Mileage Recapture

October 1, 2010 to April 30, 2011

Contract

Cinco MUD 8

Cinco Ranch

Cinco Ranch II

FBC MUD 30

Firethorne

Grand Lakes

Grand Mission

Grayson/FBCMUD130

MUD 119

Seven Meadows

Sienna Plantation

Waterview Estates

Greatwood

Teal Run (Mud #123)

Big Oaks MUD

Cinco Ranch

Mud 124

Twin Oaks Village

First Colony

New Territory

Toll Road Authority

Pecan Grove

Amount

2,896.18

16,743.53

3,835.68

2,658.42

3,800.07

14,888.78

4,024.99

4,121.05

2,454.60

3,327.73

27,927.67

1,906.27

11,960.03

26,964.29

5,102.65

15,166.81

8,497.65

4,936.24

8,231.20

10,656.31

10,027.99

9,682.35

199,810.49


