IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the_	7th	_day of	June	2011, the Commissioners'	Court, with th	e follov	ving members being pres	ent:
		Rob	ert E. Hebert					
			ard Morrison					
			ly Prestage	- Commissioner Precir				
			y Meyers es Patterson	Commissioner PrecirCommissioner Precir				
				- Commissioner Frech	ICI #4			
The followin		_						
THAT WHE County; and		, theretofore,	on September	21, 2010, the Court heard an	d approved the	e budge	t for the year 2011 for Fo	ort Bend
				issioners' Court has transfern tal of the budget.	red an existing	budget	surplus to a budget of a s	similar kind
The followin	ıg trans	fers to said b	udget are herel	by authorized:				
Department Name: Non-Department Name:			Non-D	epartmental Accoun		ting Unit:100409100		
TRANSFEI	R TO:							
ACCOUNT	'NAM	E		ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Non Departn	nental (Contingency		100409100-66500			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	199,810
								
					_			
			Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED T	O: _			
TRANSFER	R FRO	M:						
ACCOUNT				ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	100.010
Budget AC 7	ranste	rs		100409100-15900				199,810
			ТОТА	L TRANSFERRED FRO	M: <u>\$</u>			199,810
EXPLANA	TION.	Λ	and the Dudget	pursuant LGC 111.0706 to	raimbursa Con	tingeng	ay for Contract Denuty Ve	hicles
EAFLANA.	HON:	Aine	nd the Dudget	pursuant LGC 111.0700 to	cimourse con	tiligelie	y for Contract Bepaty VC	moros.
			/ .	1				
		/)	1110		-7			
Department l	Head:	1/2	hele.	Mi	Date:		5/31/20	//
		, 20	*** USI	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	OUNTS ONL	Y ***		,
							٦	
THE COUNTY OF FORTBEND						X	GL Transfer	
BY:		Colon	1/1/24	1-			AC Transfer	
_	lobert	E. Hebert, C	ounty Judge	2.8			_	

Contract Deputy Capital Mileage Recapture October 1, 2010 to April 30, 2011

Contract	<u>Amount</u>
Cinco MUD 8	2,896.18
Cinco Ranch	16,743.53
Cinco Ranch II	3,835.68
FBC MUD 30	2,658.42
Firethorne	3,800.07
Grand Lakes	14,888.78
Grand Mission	4,024.99
Grayson/FBC MUD 130	4,121.05
MUD 119	2,454.60
Seven Meadows	3,327.73
Sienna Plantation	27,927.67
Waterview Estates	1,906.27
Greatwood	11,960.03
Teal Run (Mud #123)	26,964.29
Big Oaks MUD	5,102.65
Cinco Ranch	15,166.81
Mud 124	8,497.65
Twin Oaks Village	4,936.24
First Colony	8,231.20
New Territory	10,656.31
Toll Road Authority	10,027.99
Pecan Grove	9,682.35

199,810.49